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Overall indicators

20-21 Graduating Senior Survey

No. of responses = 767

2. Section A. Faculty Contributions _— 1
Please rate your overall satisfaction with instructors
in your major department on each of the following:
(very satisfied, satisfied, neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied, dissatisfied, very dissatisfied) (a =
0.96)
3. Section B. Help Outside the Classroom + i ‘2 ‘3 ,_?_|_T_.
. L . 1 2 3 L4 5
5. 2. Academic advising in your major (a = 0.99) o ‘ % m |
. . 1 2 3 4 5
6. 3. Library services (a = 0.97) o ‘ o
. 1 2 3 4 5
7. 4. Information Technology (a = 0.96) ] ‘ T —H—
. 1 2 3 4 5
8. 5. Career Services (a = 0.99) ] ‘ ———]
1 2 3 4
10. 1. To what extent do you think your college + ———
education contributed to your knowledge, skills, and | |
personal development in each of the following
areas? (a =0.96)
Survey Results
Legend Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers _Zf (o) 5(u) 9 %ﬁ
Question text Left pole 2% : o S : 2% Right pole
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

2. Section A. Faculty Contributions

Please rate your overall satisfaction with instructors in your major department on each of the following:
(very satisfied, satisfied, neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, dissatisfied, very dissatisfied)

21 a. Their ability to motivate me to do my best

22)

b. How carefully they explain the expectations
of student performance in the course

N Very Satisfied

2 15 65 340 341
0.3% 2% 8.5% 44.6% 44.7%
Very Dissatisfied I = "
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777 3 14 0 364 343
04% 18% 52% 47.6% 44.9%
Very Dissatisfied I = "
1 2 3 4 5

av.=4.27
dev.=0.77

av.=4.18
dev.=0.93

av.=3.79
dev.=1.2

av.=4.3
dev.=0.75

av.=4.18
dev.=0.8

av.=4.06
dev.=0.94

av.=3.49
dev.=0.73

n=No. of responses
av.=Mean
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
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ode B o & I
. . . i 7.7 .

29 ¢. How well they explain course material Very Dissatisfied ) ) - = ] Very Satisfied n=764
md=4
dev.=0.75

1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** SRS A
2.4) . .5% 2% 2% 44.8% 45.3% _
d. The ext_ent to _Wthh they encourage Very Dissatisfied I [ " Very Satisfied 2;1?1433
class discussion v md=4
dev.=0.72
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 6 . 7%/ 3507 543; 341;7777777777777777
. . . 08% 25% 7.2% 44.9% 44.6%

29 e. How effectively they use instructional Very Dissatisfied T Very Satisfied n=764
technology in teaching and learning VT i
activities dev.=0.77

1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 7 40 62 367 288
2.6) . . 09% 52% 8.1% 48% 37.7% _
f. How quickly they provide feedback Very Dissatisfied \ i Very Satisfied 2;7;451416
on my work md=4
dev.=0.85
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 7 27 70 330 328
27) . 09% 35% 92% 433% 43% _
g. The helpfulness of their feedback Very Dissatisfied [l i Very Satisfied 2;72‘224
on my work 1 av.=d.
dev.=0.83
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** e sBe e B
2.8) . . 4% 9% 2% 2% 2% _
h. The extent to which they consider Very Dissatisfied ‘ Very Satisfied n=7e4
different learning styles md=4
dev.=0.88
1 2 3 4 5
S s 14 41 346 384
. . . _ 05% 1.8% 54% 456% 46.6%

29 i, Overall satisfaction with instructors Very Dissatisfied . . — Very Satisfied n=780
. . F 1 av.=4.
in your major ! md=4

dev.=0.72
1 2 3 4 5
3. Section B. Help Outside the Classroom
18 29 78 306 328
. . 2.4% 3.8% 10.3% 40.3% 43.2%
%1 1. Throughout the various stages of my academic Strongly disagree > > gy 1 Strongly agree n=7%0
career ’ i 1 av=d.
at Fayetteville State University, | had access to dev.=0.93
academic advising services that enabled me to ; . L . :
successfully progress towards receiving my
degree.
5. 2. Academic advising in your major
5% 19% 162% 349% 351%
*" a. Advisor spending sufficient time with me Very Dissatisfied 1 | el ] Very Satisfed hvrs85
' v md=4
dev.=1.16
ab.=22
1 2 3 4 5
T, 54 76 297 284
. . 55% 7.2% 10.1% 39.5% 37.8% =
*2 p. Advisor helping me understand degree Very Dissatisfied : — : - Very Satisfied 2v.7=53?97
requirements and course sequencing ) ' md=4
ev.=
ab.=13
1 2 3 4 5
P U L. A+ AU,
. . 54% 59% 7.8% 34.9% o =
*9 c. Advisor helplng me to be aware Pf_and Very Dissatisfied I Very Satisfied 2v.7=(\’)5?9
understand relevant campus policies gml=41 1
ev.=1.
and procedures ab.=56
1 2 3 4 5
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63 66 147 200 222
5.4) : : : 9%  95% 211% 287% 31.8% =698
d. Advisor helping me think about post- Very Dissatisfied ; 1 , Very Satisfied av.=3.65
graduation educational options (e.g., v md=4
graduate school) gty
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 S0 10w mm A B s
5.5) . . . 6% .8% 2% .3% 1% n=685
e. Advisor helping me think of abO_Ut Very Dissatisfied , 1 . Very Satisfied av.=3.62
post-graduate employment options v f:nd=41 -
ev.=1.
ab.=79
1 2 3 4 5
77777777777777777777777777777777777777775%/ 7?35077174%7179’_57511; 7777777777777777
5.6) . . . 8.6% 9.6% 221% 284% 31.3% n=675
f. Advisor helping me think about co-ops, Very Dissatisfied ; 1 . Very Satisfied av.=3.64
internships, and other career-related ' gwd=§1 »s
employment to gain work-related abogs
experience during my final two
1 2 3 4 5
years as an undergraduate
777777777777777777777777777777777777777755‘;775‘;71746;751%752%7 7777777777777777
5.7) . . 7.8% 7.8% 20.8% 31.2% 32.4% n=703
g. Advisor helping me to understand and Very Dissatisfied ; 1 ; Very Satisfied av.=3.73
develop a clear path to achieve my v gwd=§1 1
career goals abo5g
1 2 3 4 5
T 47 126 235 235
. . . . . 6.9% 6.8% 18.2% 34% 34% =
% h. Advisor providing me with information Very Dissatisfied > T ” Very Satisfied gv.igejm
about whom to contact with non- ' ' md=4
academic problems or concerns prganty
1 2 3 4 5
T s e s e 2
59) : ; o 6.8% 7.6% 127% 37% 358% n=746
i. Academic advising overall Very Dissatisfied ; ! Very Satisfied av.=3.87
md=4
dev.=1.18
ab.=14
1 2 3 4 5
6. 3. Library services
05%  13% 10%% a4 450
6.1) 4% 3% 5% 44% 43.9% n=545
a. Helpfulness of staff Very Dissatisfied I = " Very Satisfied av.=4.3
md=4
dev.=0.73
ab.=216
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 g/ 760/77%?;7517;7245;7777777777777777
6.2 . P 1% 1.2% 89% 41.8% 47.2% n=519
' b. Space for individual student work Very Dissatisfied ; } . Very Satisfied av.=4.33
md=4
dev.=0.76
ab.=244
1 2 3 4 5
S 4 5 B3 216 231
6.3) 0.8% 1% 10.4% 42.4% 45.4% n=509
c. Space for group work Very Dissatisfied ; } . Very Satisfied av.=4.31
md=4
dev.=0.76
ab.=253
1 2 3 4 5
s 784 229 227
6.4) . . . . 0.7% 1.3% 152% 41.6% 41.2% n=551
d. Training/instruction for using Very Dissatisfied ; 1 Very Satisfied av.=4.21
library and information resources v gwd=40 .
ev.=0.
ab.=205
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 o ol o 4% £m em
6.5) .5% .6% 9% 1% 9% n=621
e. Access to databases and Very Dissatisfied 2 . Very Satisfied av.=4.33
resources v gwd=40 ,
ev.=0.
ab.=140
1 2 3 4 5
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4 8 52 278 294
66) N 06% 13% 82% 437% 462% =636
f. Access to online library Very Dissatisfied ; 1 , Very Satisfied av.=4.34
resources v md=4
dev.=0.73
ab.=125
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** S P N R
67) . 9% 2.8% 107% 437% 41.9% n=535
g. Hours of operation Very Dissatisfied ; } A Very Satisfied av.=4.23
md=4
dev.=0.82
ab.=226
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 3 5 730/7 768;756157565;7777777777777777
. . 05% 05% 11.3% 43.8% 439% =
9 h. EffeCtWePeSS.Of_ library resources Very Dissatisfied ; 1 Very Satisfied gv.i(fs
and services in improving my v md=4
learning experience abo158
1 2 3 4 5
**************************************** 2 5 57 285 270 T
69) i 1 . 03% 08% 92% 46% 43.6% n=619
i. Library services overall Very Dissatisfied — Very Satisfied av.=4.32
md=4
dev.=0.7
ab.=138
1 2 3 4 5
7. 4. Information Technology
6 18 105 264 216
7.1) e 1% 3% 17.2% 43.3% 35.5% n=609
a. Tralnlng on the teChn0|09y I Very Dissatisfied Very Satisfied av.=4.09
need to use md=4
dev.=0.85
ab.=152
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** A I
. . 6% 27% 126% 455% 38.6% =
"2 b, ASS'_Stance from the helpdesk in Very Dissatisfied ; 1 Very Satisfied gv.ii‘r.)w
solving my technology problems v md=4
ev.=0.
ab.=127
1 2 3 4 5
**7**7**7**7**7**7**7**7**7**7**7**7**770/ 71‘%/77776; Es@fzog ****************
73) . . . 02% 26% 143% 447% 383% n=533
c. Hours of operation for university Very Dissatisfied ; 1 Very Satisfied av.=4.18
computer labs v md=4
dev.=0.78
ab.=229
1 2 3 4 5
**************************************** 2 10 65 249 212 T
I . 04% 1.9% 121% 46.3% 39.4% =
™ d. Availability of equipment and Very Dissatisfied " " " ; ! " Very Satisfied gv.ia?ZZ
software in university computer v gwd=40 7
ev.=0.
labs to meet my needs ab =221
1 2 3 4 5
S T T Ar 2885 255 195 o000
I . 3%  47% 11.6% 457% 34.9% =
79 e, Availability of wireless access on campus Very Dissatisfied ° . ° ° Very Satisfied NS s
md=4
dev.=0.96
ab.=201
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** o 1w o o am e
ot Online course management systems(s) Very Dissatisfied T 1 ) — Very Satisfied 2:.2?27
used in my classes (e.g., Blackboard) v gwd=40 7
ev.=0.
ab.=65
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** G b S E e
. . . 5 2 5% 47. ) =
g Effectiveness of information Very Dissatisfied " " : ; 1 ” Very Satisfied gv.i?322
technology in improving my v md=d e
learning experience gy
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** SN . S
7.8) . . 4% o 8% 48.4% 7.4% n=674
h. Information technology services Very Dissatisfied ; 1 | Very Satisfied av.=4.21
overall I md=4
dev.=0.73
ab.=86
1 2 3 4 5
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8. 5. Career Services
60/ 110/ 770/ 21%/ 2170/
8.1) 11%  2.1% 145% 41.3% 40.9% n=530
a. Helpfulness of staff Very Dissatisfied ; } Very Satisfied av.=4.19
md=4
dev.=0.84
ab.=215
1 2 3 4 5
e ) 15 96 221 203
. . . 1.8% 2.8% 17.6% 40.6% 37.2% =
®2 . Information on internships, co-ops, and Very Dissatisfied > > " 1 Very Satisfied gv.ifog
other career-related experiences md=4
ev.=0.
ab.=205
1 2 3 4 5
e 16 70 239 237
83) o 1.9% 2.8% 12.2% 41.7% 41.4% n=573
c. Access to employment opportunities Very Dissatisfied ; 1 : Very Satisfied av.=4.18
(e.g., career fairs, interviews, job listings, v gwd=40 5
ev.=0.
etc.) ab.=186
1 2 3 4 5
20 8T 207 202
84) . . . 21% 4%  165% 39.2% 38.3% n=528
d. Assistance with resume preparation, Very Dissatisfied _ Very Satisfied av.=4.08
interviewing skills, networking, salary gwd=§0 o
negotiations, etc. PO
1 2 3 4 5
e | 22 105 173 1718
. 22% 45% 215% 354% 36.4% -
9 e. Help with self-assessment related to Very Dissatisfied : : : : : Very Satisfied gv.i%%g
careers (e.g., Strong Interest Inventory, md=4
MBTI, Focus 2) ab =270
1 2 3 4 5
T . A A T
. . . o 4.2% 5.5% 41.8% 5% =
86 f. Availability of career resources online Very Dissatisfied ‘ Very Satisfied o407
md=4
dev.=0.93
ab.=210
1 2 3 4 5
S 4 25 90 218 210
8.7) . . . . 25% 45% 16.2% 39.1% 37.7% n=557
g. Information on academic majors, minors, Very Dissatisfied ; Very Satisfied av.=4.05
and certifications related to my career md=4 s
interests ab =201
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 7 13 107 139 159
. . . . 1.6% 3.1% 252% 32.7% 37.4% =.
¥ h. Assistance with career options in the Very Dissatisfied > > - T Very Satisfied 2\,,‘5501
military ' ) md=4
dev.=0.95
ab.=333
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 13 99 174 162
. . . . . . 2% 2.8% 21.7% 38.1% 35.4% =
89 . Assistance with career options in volunteering Very Dissatisfied ” > - e Very Satisfied 02
organizations (e.g., Peace Corps, Teach for ’ | gwd=§0 o
America) ab=297
1 2 3 4 5
e 22 21 10 174 ®
8.10) : ; . 45%  43% 223% 353% 33.7% n=493
j- Assistance with preparing for graduate/ Very Dissatisfied ' | Very Satisfied av.=3.89
professional school (e.g., medicine, law) gwd=41 o6
ev.=1.
ab.=263
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** T R
. . N4 . 7. .5 . =
81 k. Information on "soft skills" (e.g., teamwork, Very Dissatisfied > . 5 5 . Very Satisfied e
interpersonal skills, time management, gnd=§0 0
interacting with diverse people) needed ab =238
for the work environment and how to ; : s . :
acquire those skills
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812 |, Information on labor market data and
knowledge specifically related to career
interests (e.g., median pay, entry-level
education, occupation projected growth
rate, etc.)

10
2.1%
Very Dissatisfied
1
13
2.4%
Very Dissatisfied

814 6. At what point during your time at
Fayetteville State University did you
first get career-related information or
advice from an academic advisor,
career advisor, or faculty member
on campus?

Never :]
Senior year C]
Junior year :]
Sophomore year C]
Freshman year C]

At new student orientation C]

Before new student orientation D

17 106 178 176
3.5% 21.8% 36.6% 36.1% n=487
f Very Satisfied av.=4.01
md=4
dev.=0.95
ab.=266
2 3 4 5
6 93 24 90
3% 17.4% 418% 35.4% n=536
I Very Satisfied av.=4.05
md=4
dev.=0.93
ab.=197
2 3 4 5
20.6% =TSt
13.4%
25.7%
10.7%
16.5%
7.3%
5.7%

10. 1. To what extent do you think your college education contributed to your knowledge, skills, and personal development

in each of the following areas?

0 a, Writing effectively

%2 b, Speaking effectively( i.e., to large
and small groups and making
presentations)

%9 d. Comprehending written and
oral information

14 31 246 451
1.9% 4.2% 33.2%  60.8% n=742
Not at all I (] i Very much av.=3.53
v md=4
dev.=0.67
ab.=16
1 2 3 4
31 48 245 407
4.2% 6.6% 33.5% 55.7% n=731
Not at all I (] i Very much av.=3.41
v md=4
dev.=0.79
ab.=22
1 2 3 4
27 43 222 445
3.7% 5.8% 30.1% 60.4% n=737
Not at all I (] i Very much av.=3.47
v md=4
dev.=0.77
ab.=20
1 2 3 4
18 32 235 459
2.4% 43%  316% 61.7% n=744
Not at all I [ 1 Very much av.=3.53
v md=4
dev.=0.69
ab.=14
1 2 3 4
20 61 284 365
2.7% 8.4% 38.9% 50% n=730
Not at all I ) 1 Very much av.=3.36
L) md=3.5
dev.=0.75
ab.=25
1 2 3 4
22 58 248 403
3% 7.9% 33.9%  55.1% n=731
Not at all I ] i Very much av.=3.41
v md=4
dev.=0.76
ab.=26
1 2 3 4
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14 28 240 455
10.7) : el 1.9%  3.8%  326%  61.7% n=737
g. Applying analytic skills Not at all I = i Very much av.=3.54
md=4
dev.=0.66
ab.=20
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 R A
. e . . 5% 1% 3% 7.1% =
%8 h, Using critical thinking skills Not at all i Very much 1
- md=4
dev.=0.62
ab.=10
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777?10;772%7725%77?360/ 77777777777777777
. . . . 1.5% 3.9% 36.4% 58.2% =
109 I USlng technqlogles approprlate Not at all I (] i Very much gv.7=?§951
to my discipline v md=4
dev.=0.65
ab.=16
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 27 50 231 43
. . . . 3.7% 6.8% 31.3% 58.3% =
1010 J- Developlng leaderShlp skills Not at all > ; I " (] -o Very much 2V.7=2é944
' v ' md=4
dev.=0.78
ab.=16
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 30 46 228 433
. . 4.1% 6.2% 30.9% 58.8% =
01 k. Working effectively as part of a team Not at all > R N T Very much e
' v ' md=4
dev.=0.79
ab.=16
1 2 3 4
S A2 AT
. . 2.3% 4.2% 28.8% 64.7% =
%12 1. Experiencing personal growth Not at all " N, Very much iy 56
(e.g., self-discipline, responsibility, ’ v . gwd=§0 6
self-awareness, etc.) pr gy
1 2 3 4
Sy 3 207 480
- . 28%  42%  28% _ 65% =
919 m, Ability to work with people from Not at all > N L . Very much s
diverse backgrounds ’ v - md=4
dev.=0.71
ab.=16
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 B sH A% e s
e s . . 4.5% 5.2% 1% 4.1% =
91 n, Sensitivity to issues associated Not at all : 1 ; Very much Ao
with racial equity ’ v : md=4
dev.=0.79
ab.=49
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 37%/7773:/77157;77470/77777777777777777
e . . 5.5% 4.9% 28.3% 61.4% =
1919 0. Sensitivity to issues associated Not at all , 1 ; Very much ke
with gender equity ' ' ' md=4
dev.=0.82
ab.=52
1 2 3 4

11. 2. A. Please indicate whether you participated in the following activities while an undergraduate at Fayetteville State
University and whether or not you received course credit (i.e., credits that count toward your degree) for your
participation. If you participated in an activity more than one time, and received course credit for one time and not the
other, you can indicate that in your response.

(Never did, Yes-received course credit, Yes-at least once for course credit AND at least once without getting course credit,
Yes-but did NOT receive course credit)

" a. Co-op
Never did [ ) 946% =747
Yes-but did NOT receive course credit [] 1.2%
Yes-at least once for course credit AND at least once without getting course credit [] 1.3%
Yes-received course credit U 2.8%

10/07/2021 Class Climate Evaluation Page 7
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"2 p. Paid internship

Never did [ ) 90.5% =744
Yes-but did NOT receive course credit D 5.8%
Yes-at least once for course credit AND at least once without getting course credit [] 1.1%
Yes-received course credit O 2.7%
"3 ¢. Unpaid internship
Never did [ ) 81.7% =738
Yes-but did NOT receive course credit D 41%
Yes-at least once for course credit AND at least once without getting course credit [] 1.4%
Yes-received course credit C] 12.9%
"4 d. Practicum
Never did ( ) 83.8% n=739
Yes-but did NOT receive course creditﬂ 0.9%
Yes-at least once for course credit AND at least once without getting course credit [] 2%
Yes-received course credit C] 13.3%
"9 . Student teaching
Never did [ ] 889% =747
Yes-but did NOT receive course credit U 2.9%
Yes-at least once for course credit AND at least once without getting course credit U 1.7%
Yes-received course credit D 6.4%
%) f. Service learning
Never did [ ) 67.7% =74
Yes-but did NOT receive course credit U 3.4%
Yes-at least once for course credit AND at least once without getting course credit D 6.2%
Yes-received course credit :] 22.8%
"7 g. Clinicals
Never did ( ) 80% n=rad
Yes-but did NOT receive course credit [] 1.1%
Yes-at least once for course credit AND at least once without getting course credit [] 1.7%
Yes-received course credit :] 17.2%

12. 2. B. If you participated in any of the above activities (either for or not for course credit), to what extent did the
experience(s) contribute to your personal and professional growth?

(Very much, Somewhat, A little, Not at all)

10/07/2021 Class Climate Evaluation Page 8
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401 4 32 27

12.) 86.4% 09% _ 69% _ 58% _

a. Co-op Not at all } = i Very much 2\_/.1?32
md=1
dev.=0.84

1 2 3 4

Y O A

122) o . b 8%  53% 5% _

b. Paid internship Not at all } = i Very much 2\7_1711_49
md=1
dev.=1.05

1 2 3 4

”””””””””””””””””””””” 331;”12;”4’20/”’@””””””””’

12.3) " . 69.1% 2.5% 8.8% 19.6% _

c Unpald InternShlp Not at all I = Very much 2;_171?79
md=1
dev.=1.23

1 2 3 4

T 7 T £

12.4) . 71.1% 3.5% 9.1% 16.2% _

d. Practicum Not at all I = i Very much 2;1%17
md=1
dev.=1.17

1 2 3 4

”””””””””””””””””””””” 33 9 3 e

12.5) H 76.7% 2% 7.4% 13.9% _

e. Student teaching Not at all : I : Very much n=460
md=1
dev.=1.11

1 2 3 4

R .

12.6) . . % % .9% % _

e. Service learning Not at all I = 1 Very much 2\_/.5:%?16
md=1
dev.=1.3

1 2 3 4

T Y .

12.7) e 7.5% 6% 71% o _

g. Clinicals Not at all ' } i Very much aveles
md=1
dev.=1.28

1 2 3 4

28 3. A. During the past two years, did you work on a
research/scholarly/creative project with a
Fayetteville State University faculty member
outside of course or program requirements?

No ) 74.8% =667
”””””””””””””””””””””” 224 9 49 100 o
. : . 57.3% 2.3% 12.5% 27.9%

29 3. B. If yes, to what extent did this experience Not at all >y T — . Very much n=3o1
contribute to your personal and professional ) v ' vy
growth? dev.=1.34

1 2 3 4

13. 4. A. During the past two years, did you participate in any community service project(s) sponsored by the following at
Fayetteville State University or a group outside the university? (mark all that apply)

(yes-participated in community service sponsored by this group; no, did not participate)

39 a. The University

) 74.4% =735

Yes( ] 25.6%
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32 b. An INSTITUTION club

No ) 80.7% n=782
Yes( ) 19.3%
33 ¢. Greek life or fraternity/sorority
No ) 917% n=725
Yes () 8.3%
34 d. A University program
No ) 81.1% n=720
Yes (] 18.9%
3% @. An academic college, department/program
or course
No ) 71.9% =729
ves ) 25 1%
38 £ A non-academic center, unit/department, etc
No ] 889% =721
Yes () 1.1%
37 g. Participated in a community service project
organized by a group outside the
university
No ) 75% n=728
38 h. Participated but don't remember who sponsored
the activity
No ) 84.8% =726
Yes () 15.2%
e A -
'*9 4. B. If you participated in a community service Not at all (I e _19.5% i Very much n=s18
project sponsored by any of the above, to v md=3
what extent did the experience (s) dev.=1.31
contribute : > s .

to your personal and professional growth?

14. 5. While school has been in session this academic year, about how many hours per week have you spent working for
pay?

(0, 1-5, 6-10, 11-15, 16-20, 21-25, 26-30, more than 30)

10/07/2021 Class Climate Evaluation Page 10
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" a. on campus?

of

) 83.6% =700

1-5 ()
6-10 ()

11-15 ()
16-20 ()
21-25 (]
26-30]

more than 30 U

1.7%
4.4%
1.6%
3.3%
2.1%
0.4%

2.9%

2 b, off campus?

1-5 )
6-10 ()
1-15 (]
16-20 ()
2125 ()
26-30 ()

25.5% n=734

2%
3%
2.9%
5.7%
6.1%
6.9%

47.8%

15. Section D: Other Offices That Serve You
with those offices, and about campus safety.

services provided by the following offices on campus.

These next questions ask for your opinion about the services provided by various offices on campus, the staff associated
1. First, in thinking about your past two years at Fayetteville State University, please rate your satisfaction with the

(very satisfied, satisfied, neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, dissatisfied, very dissatisfied, no experience to judge)

18 26 78 304 265
*" a. Registrar's Office Very Dissatisfied 28% S T.3% 4k 38';1% Very Satisfied sy
2093
ab.=52
1 2 3 4 5
22 39 70 2855 288
'*% b. Financial Aid: Application/award Very Dissatisfied S 10'?% 2 41?’ Very Satisfied e 08
process fovet 03
ab.=90
1 2 3 4 5
S 18 34Tt 248 286
% ¢. Financial Aid: Disbursement Very Dissatisfied ] el Very Satsfed neile
process S0 =0.99
ab.=105
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 27 71 133 130
"*¥ d. Dining Services Very Dissatisfied e L% 19,'2% - a— Very Satisfied o 0s
fovat.03
ab.=373
1 2 3 4 5
10/07/2021 Class Climate Evaluation Page 11
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1 i"/ 31"} 1 va 31322/ 4(1)42/
15.5) . 4% o 7.8% 7.2% 7% n=366
e. Health Services Very Dissatisfied 4 Very Satisfied av.=4.13
md=4
dev.=0.9
ab.=371
1 2 3 4 5
***************************************
15.6) . 3% 3% 1% T% 44.7% n=309
f. _Counsellng (personal, Very Dissatisfied , 1 . Very Satisfied av.=4.17
interpersonal, or v md=4
: dev.=0.9
psychological) aboa27
1 2 3 4 5
77777777777777777777777777777777777777759}/ 772%:7773; 575; 231; 7777777777777777
157) . 32% 45% 11.6% 43.9% 36.8% n=627
g. Cashier/Student Accounts/ Very Dissatisfied L Very Satisfied av.=4.07
Billing Office md=4
dev.=0.97
ab.=115
1 2 3 4 5
S 321 88 100 85
15.5) . . . 45% 7.3% 237% 34.8% 296% n=287
h. Housing and Residence Life Very Dissatisfied ' I . Very Satisfied av.=3.78
md=4
dev.=1.09
ab.=456
1 2 3 4 5
S 10 18 38 289 345 oo
159) 14% 26% 54% 41.3% 49.3% n=700
i. Bookstore Very Dissatisfied ; i . Very Satisfied av.=4.34
md=4
dev.=0.81
ab.=42
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 6 12 67 119 113
15.10) . 1.9% 3.8% 21.1% 37.5% 35.6% n=317
j. Campus recreation Very Dissatisfied ; ; Very Satisfied av.=4.01
md=4
dev.=0.94
ab.=421
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** A M M
1511 3% 32% 264% 301% A n=216
k. On—campu$ shuttle_/ Very Dissatisfied [] i Very Satisfied av.=3.7
transportation services v md=4
dev.=1.21
ab.=521
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 13710/ 717750/ 71773; 73\1:785": 72;229; s
15.12) . % 14.5% 14.9% 8% 2% n=518
| Parking Very Dissatisfied A I . Very Satisfied av.=3.38
md=4
dev.=1.35
ab.=224
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777310/77737;7784;71742; 711; 7777777777777777
15.13) : 7.7% 91% 20.7% 351% 27.4% n=405
m. Campus Police Department Very Dissatisfied } . Very Satisfied av.=3.65
md=4
dev.=1.19
ab.=336
1 2 3 4 5

16. 2. Now, in thinking about your past two years at Fayetteville State University, please rate your satisfaction with the

staff associated with the following offices on campus.

(very satisfied, satisfied, neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, dissatisfied, very dissatisfied, no experience to judge)

17 23 70 291 269
'*Y a. Registrar's Office Very Dissatisfied 2B 10'40? = 40'1,% Very Satisfied Mits
' 315:30.92
ab.=71
1 2 3 4 5
St 29 56 283 285
® b. Financial Aid: Application/award Very Dissatisfied T gt Satisted i
process I ' I fov =098
ab.=102
1 2 3 4 5
10/07/2021 Class Climate Evaluation Page 12
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'3 ¢. Financial Aid: Disbursement
process

Counseling (personal,
interpersonal, or
psychological)

g. Cashier/Student Accounts/
Billing Office

169 i, Bookstore

1619 - Campus recreation

8k, On-campus shuttle/
transportation services

16.12)|

Parking

19 29 57 244 266
31% 47% 93% 39.7% 43.3% n=615
Very Dissatisfied I [ i Very Satisfied av.=4.15
v md=4
dev.=0.98
ab.=125
1 2 3 4 5
12 18 53 131 145
3.3% 5% 14.8% 36.5% 40.4% n=359
Very Dissatisfied i Very Satisfied av.=4.06
md=4
dev.=1.03
ab.=378
1 2 3 4 5
5 11 53 130 186
14% 31% 14.9% 36.6% 43.9% n=355
Very Dissatisfied I (] i Very Satisfied av.=4.19
v md=4
dev.=0.9
ab.=383
1 2 3 4 5
5 53 102 128
1.4% 1.7% 18.2% 34.9% 43.8% n=292
Very Dissatisfied I (] i Very Satisfied av.=4.18
v md=4
dev.=0.88
ab.=442
1 2 3 4 5
22 20 62 254 240
3.7% 33% 104% 42.5% 40.1% n=598
Very Dissatisfied n Very Satisfied av.=4.12
md=4
dev.=0.98
ab.=139
1 2 3 4 5
13 1 66 95 94
46% 56% 232% 33.5% 33.1% n=284
Very Dissatisfied I [ 1 Very Satisfied av.=3.85
v md=4
dev.=1.09
ab.=452
1 2 3 4 5
1 15 3 277 331
15% 22% 52% 41.5% 49.6% n=668
Very Dissatisfied [ i Very Satisfied av.=4.35
v md=4
dev.=0.81
ab.=69
1 2 3 4 5
8 12 60 108 108
27% 41% 20.3% 36.5% 36.5% n=296
Very Dissatisfied Very Satisfied av.=
md=4
dev.=0.99
ab.=439
1 2 3 4 5
11 S s2 69 77
51% 32% 241% 31.9% 35.6% n=216
Very Dissatisfied I Very Satisfied av.=3.9
md=4
dev.=1.09
ab.=515
1 2 3 4 5
63 e 75 164 124
12.9% 12.5% 15.4% 33.7% 25.5% n=487
Very Dissatisfied I (] i Very Satisfied av.=3.46
v md=4
dev.=1.34
ab.=253
1 2 3 4 5
27 27 77 131 120
71%  71% 20.2% 34.3% 31.4% n=382
Very Dissatisfied [ 1 Very Satisfied av.=3.76
v md=4
dev.=1.17
ab.=337
1 2 3 4 5

10/07/2021
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1143, Over the past two years, how often have
you had concerns with your personal
safety on campus?

17. Section E: Your Conclusions

1. All things considered, how would you
characterize
the learning environment on this campus?

18. 2. All things considered, how would you
evaluate the quality of instruction?
(excellent, good, fair, poor)

80 a. In your major?

183 3. All things considered, how would you
evaluate the overall education that
you are receiving at this institution?

n=689

n=726
av.=3.28
md=3
dev.=0.66

n=743
av.=3.46
md=4
dev.=0.71

n=730
av.=3.38
md=4
dev.=0.73

84 4. Would you recommend this institution
to a friend considering college?

n=738

8% 5. If you could start over again, would you
still choose to attend this institution?

19. Section F: Graduation and Beyond

91 4. Has it taken you longer than four years
(i.e., eight consecutive semesters of
enrollment) to graduate?

Never ( ) 58.9%
Seldom () 15.7%
Sometimes :] 18.7%
Frequently D 6.7%
5 70 369 282
0.7% 9.6% 50.8% 38.8%
Very weak ,JL'_| Very strong
1 2 3 4
7 72 237 427
0.9% 9.7% 31.9% 57.5%
Poor I = i Excellent
1 2 3 4
9 5 282 37
1.2% 11.6% 38.5% 48.7%
Poor I = i Excellent
1 2 3 4
10 1 263 36
1.4% 1.1% 36% 51.5%
Poor I = i Excellent
1 2 3 4
No () 5.4%
Not sure S 17.1%
Yes ( ) 77.5%
No () 9.2%
Not sure S 18.9%
Yes ( ) 72%
No ) 65.3%

n=732

n=740

10/07/2021
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20. 2. (IF F1='yes', if F1="no' proceed to next question) Listed below are various reasons why it might have taken you
longer than four years to graduate. Please indicate the top three reasons it took you longer than four years to graduate.

(Response options: Most Important, 2nd Most Important, 3rd Most Important)

21 3. | wanted to/was advised to take a lighter course

load
not selected [ ) 76.8% n=431
third most important D 8.6%
second most important D 7.2%
most important C] 7.4%
22 K | could not get the courses | needed
not selected ( ) 71.3% n=415
third most important C] 9.2%
second most important D 9.4%
most important C] 10.1%
20.3)
c. |lost credits when | transferred to FSU
not selected [ ) 79.1% n=422
third most important D 6.4%
second most important D 5%
most important C] 9.5%
20.4)
d. | changed majors
not selected [ ] 64.9% n=424
third most important O 5.4%
second most important C] 12.3%
most important :] 17.5%
20.5)
e. | am graduating with more than one major
not selected ( ) 89.1% n=414
third most important O 3.1%
second most important O 3.4%
most important O 4.3%

10/07/2021 Class Climate Evaluation Page 15
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20.6)
f. My participation in a Study Abroad program
not selected [ ] 94.4% n=413
third most important U 2.9%
second most important [] 2.4%
most importantI 0.2%
27 g. My participation in a co-op, internship,
practicum, student teaching, etc.
not selected [ ) 86.8% n=408
third most important O 4.9%
second most important D 4.2%
most important O 4.2%
28 h_ The number of hours | spent working for pay
not selected [ ) 59.3% n=427
third most important C] 8.9%
second most important [: 15.5%
most important D 16.4%
29 i, Financial reasons
not selected ( ) 65.2% n=7
third most important D 7.4%
second most important B 13.2%
most important C] 14.1%
201015 | went part-time for personal (non-financial)
reasons (e.g., medical, family, etc.)
not selected [ ) 75.1% n=418
third most important C] 7.4%
second most important D 6.5%
most important D 1%
21k | took a semester or more off for personal
(non-financial) reasons (e.g., medical,
family, etc.)
not selected [ ) 70.8% n=425
third most important C] 6.8%
second most important D 6.1%

most important S 16.2%
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2012) | - Other reasons

not selected [

third most important D

second most important D

most important D

79%

5%

5.2%

10.9%

n=404

2014 3. Please indicate the best description of your primary plans
following graduation by marking the one most appropriate
response below. (Mark only One response)

Other D
| don't know yet D

| will be starting or raising a family []
| will be engaged in volunteer activity (e.g., Peace Corps)][
| will be entering or continuing military service D
| am neither seeking employment nor planning on attending school next year]]
| will take more undergraduate courses next year]]
I will be going to graduate or professional school part-time and working part-time next year D
| will be going to graduate or professional school full-time next year [:
| am currently seeking, or plan to seek, paid employment [:
| will continue in my current paid job D

| have accepted a part-time paid jobI
| have accepted a full-time paid job, not related to my field of study (not by choice)][
| have accepted a full-time paid job, not related to my field of study (by choice) ﬂ

| have accepted a full-time paid job related to my field of study C]

21. Section G: Supplementary Questions

2 1. What is your gender?

5.2%

8.6%

1.3%

0.6%

4.3%

0.9%

0.9%

8.8%

15.5%

26.2%

17.1%

0.4%

0.7%

1.2%

8%

27.3%

72.7%

n=671

n=733

212 2. What is your race/ethnicity?

whie )

Black or African American [

American Indian or Alaska Native []
Asian []
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander][
Hispanic D
Other O

28.2%

54.4%

2.2%

2.2%

0.7%

8.4%

3.9%

n=735

10/07/2021 Class Climate Evaluation
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219 3, What is your major?

Accounting O 3.7% n=733
Art Education | 0.4%
Banking & Finance][ 0.7%
Biology () 5.9%
Birth-Kindergarten | 0.5%
Business Admin D 9.8%
Chemistry (] 1.9%
Communication [] 1.4%
Computer Science U 2.2%
Criminal Justice (] 9%
Elementary Education [] 1.8%
English, Language and Lit. [] 1.2%
English Language & Lit. Sec. EdI 0.1%
Fire & Emergency Services Administration O 41%
Forensic Science [] 2.6%
Geospatial SciencesI 0.1%
Healthcare Administration O 3.5%
History [ 1.1%
Intelligence Studies [ 11%
Interdisciplinary Studies U 3%
MathematicsI 0.1%
Mathematics, Sec, Ed | 0.3%
Middle Grades | 0.8%
Music | 0.1%
Music Education | 0.1%
Nursing D 18.3%
Physical Education [] 1.2%
Political Science || 1.1%
Psychology D 12%
Social Work D 4.6%
Sociology () 5.3%
SpanishI 0.1%
Visual Arts ] 1.6%
21.5)
If you answered the previous question, please
select a salary range
0<20,000 () 11.3% n=s%6
2020999 () 13.4%
3039999 () 19%
40-49,999 () 16.7%
50000+ () 39.6%
10/07/2021 Class Climate Evaluation Page 18
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21 6, Were you accepted into a :

Medical School ()

Law School O

Veterinary School

Graduate Education Program |

Graduate Engineering Program O

Graduate Nursing Program D

5.3%

4%

0%

74.7%

4%

12%

n=75

7. To what extent did your FSU experience
help you develop a global perspective?

219 8 To what extent did your FSU experience
help you develop critical thinking skills?

43 87 285 268
6.3% 12.7%  41.7%  39.2%
Not at all I [
' ]
1 2 3 4
- 16 45 254 380
2.3% 6.5% 36.5% 54.7%
Not at all I = i

21199 In your senior year, approximately how many

hours did you spend outside of class
preparing for class?

21%

31.2%

16.7%

31.1%

n=714

21" 10. Approximately what percentage of your
major courses required papers or reports
of more than ten pages?

Less than 25% [:
50% ()
75%+ ()

42.5%

20.7%

19.6%

17.2%

n=720

211211, Did your major provide an opportunity
for you to integrate knowledge from
various major courses, such as through
a capstone course, senior project or
thesis, or senior seminar?

15.3%

84.7%

n=701

211912, Did you work on a research project with a
faculty member outside of class?

78.8%

21.2%

n=702

10/07/2021
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2 9 65 273 254
o114 . 03% 15% 10.8% 453% 421% n=603
"13. In thinking about your past two Very Dissatisfied —v Very Satisfied av.=4.27
years at FSU, please rate your v g]d=f0 74
satisfaction with the services ab.=120
associated with the Enroliment ; s 5 . :
Services Center.
S Y 12 s 267 288
2115 _r 02% 2% 10.8% 44.3% 428% n=603
"14. In thinking about your past two Very Dissatisfied —v Very Satisfied av.=4.28
years at FSU, please rate your v g]d=f0 75
satisfaction with the staff ab.=120
associated with the Enroliment ; : 5 . :

Services Center.
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Profile

I
l

Compilation:

Values used in the profile line: Mean

20-21 Graduating Senior Survey 10/07/2021-07:06:00 pm

2.

Please rate your overall satisfaction with instructors in your major department on each of the following:

Section A. Faculty Contributions

(very satisfied, satisfied, neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, dissatisfied, very dissatisfied)

2.1)

a. Their ability to motivate me to do my best Very

Very Satisfied

Dissatisfied I n=763 av.=4.31 md=4.00 dev.=0.73
22) b. How carefully they explain the expectations Very .|. Very Satisfied ~ B 5 N
of student performance in the course Dissatisfied ’ n=764  av.=4.35 md=4.00 dev.=0.70
23) ¢. How well they explain course material Very .l Very Satisfied ~ B 5 N
Dissatisfied \ n=764 av.=4.27 md=4.00 dev.=0.75
24) d. The extent to which they encourage Very 1. Very Satisfied ~ B 5 N
class discussion Dissatisfied | n=764  av=4.33 md=4.00 dev.=0.72
25) e. How effectively they use instructional Very .'. Very Satisfied ~ B 5 N
technology in teaching and learning Dissatisfied / n=764  av=4.30 md=4.00 dev.=0.77
activities
26) f. How quickly they provide feedback Very .[ Very Satisfied ~ B 5 N
on my work Dissatisfied \ n=764  av.=4.16 md=4.00 dev.=0.85
27) g. The helpfulness of their feedback Very 1. Very Satisfied ~ B 5 N
on my work Dissatisfied l n=762  av.=4.24 md=4.00 dev.=0.83
28) h. The extent to which they consider Very .l Very Satisfied ~ B 5 N
different learning styles Dissatisfied \ n=764  av=4.12 md=4.00 dev.=0.88
29) i. Overall satisfaction with instructors Very \. Very Satisfied ~ B 5 N
in your major Dissatisfied n=759  av.=4.36 md=4.00 dev.=0.72
3. Section B. Help Outside the Classroom
3.1) 1. Throughout the various stages of my Strongly ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - ‘ Strongly agree
academic career disagree ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ n=759 av.=4.18 md=4.00 dev.=0.93
at Fayetteville State University, | had access
5. 2. Academic advising in your major
51) . ) I . . -
a. Advisor spending sufficient time with me Dissatis\?iaerél \ Very Satisfied =743 av=385 md=4.00 dev.=1.16
5.2) b. Advisor helping me understand degree Very Very Satisfied
requirements and course sequencing Dissatisfied , n=752  av.=3.97 md=4.00 dev.=1.12
53) ¢. Advisor helping me to be aware of and Very 1 Very Satisfied
understand relevant campus policies Dissatisfied / n=708  av.=3.90 md=4.00 dev.=1.12
and procedures _/
54) d. Advisor helping me think about post- Very Very Satisfied
graduation educational options (e.g., Dissatisfied I n=698  av.=3.65 md=4.00 dev.=1.26
graduate school) 1
55) e. Advisor helping me think of about Very | Very Satisfied
post-graduate employment options Dissatisfied I n=685  av.=3.62 md=4.00 dev.=1.27
56) f. Advisor helping me think about co-ops, Very l Very Satisfied
internships, and other career-related Dissatisfied n=675  av.=3.64 md=4.00 dev.=1.25
employment to gain work-related
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5.7)

5.8)

5.9)

6.1)

6.2)

6.3)

6.4)

6.5)

6.6)

6.7)

6.8)

6.9)

7.1)

7.2)

7.3)

7.4)

7.5)

7.6)

7.7)

7.8)

8.1)

8.2)

g. Advisor helping me to understand and
develop a clear path to achieve my
career goals

h. Advisor providing me with information
about whom to contact with non-
academic problems or concerns

i. Academic advising overall

. 3. Library services

o

Helpfulness of staff

=

Space for individual student work

o

. Space for group work

d. Training/instruction for using
library and information resources

e. Access to databases and
resources

-

. Access to online library
resources

g. Hours of operation

>

. Effectiveness of library resources
and services in improving my
learning experience

. Library services overall

. 4. Information Technology

a. Training on the technology |
need to use

I

Assistance from the helpdesk in
solving my technology problems

o

. Hours of operation for university
computer labs

d. Availability of equipment and
software in university computer
labs to meet my needs

Availability of wireless access on campus

®

f. Online course management systems(s)
used in my classes (e.g., Blackboard)

g. Effectiveness of information
technology in improving my
learning experience

. Information technology services
overall

>

. 5. Career Services

o

Helpfulness of staff

c

Information on internships, co-ops, and
other career-related experiences

10/07/2021

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

p — B 1 e B, 1 i .

~———

—

—1"

—

Class Climate Evaluation

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

n=703

n=691

n=746

n=545

n=519

n=509

n=551

n=621

n=636

n=535

n=603

n=619

n=609

n=635

n=533

n=538

n=558

n=694

n=662

n=674

n=530

n=545

av.=3.73

av.=3.81

av.=3.87

av.=4.30

av.=4.33

av.=4.31

av.=4.21

av.=4.33

av.=4.34

av.=4.23

av.=4.30

av.=4.32

av.=4.09

av.=4.19

av.=4.18

av.=4.22

av.=4.05

av.=4.27

av.=4.22

av.=4.21

av.=4.19

av.=4.09

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

dev.=1.21

dev.=1.18

dev.=1.18

dev.=0.73

dev.=0.76

dev.=0.76

dev.=0.80

dev.=0.70

dev.=0.73

dev.=0.82

dev.=0.73

dev.=0.70

dev.=0.85

dev.=0.80

dev.=0.78

dev.=0.76

dev.=0.96

dev.=0.73

dev.=0.74

dev.=0.73

dev.=0.84

dev.=0.90
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83) c. Access to employment opportunities
(e.g., career fairs, interviews, job listings,
etc.)

84) d. Assistance with resume preparation,
interviewing skills, networking, salary
negotiations, etc.

8.5) e. Help with self-assessment related to
careers (e.g., Strong Interest Inventory,
MBTI, Focus 2)

86)  f. Availability of career resources online

87) g. Information on academic majors, minors,
and certifications related to my career
interests

88) h, Assistance with career options in the
military

8.9) . Assistance with career options in
volunteering

organizations (e.g., Peace Corps, Teach for

8.10) j, Assistance with preparing for graduate/
professional school (e.g., medicine, law)

8.11) k. Information on "soft skills" (e.g., teamwork,

interpersonal skills, time management,
interacting with diverse people) needed

8.12) |, Information on labor market data and
knowledge specifically related to career
interests (e.g., median pay, entry-level

8.13) m. Career services overall

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied
Very
Dissatisfied
Very
Dissatisfied
Very
Dissatisfied
Very
Dissatisfied
Very
Dissatisfied
Very
Dissatisfied
Very
Dissatisfied
Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

——
| o W— i

L.
'\\“_

—

—

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

n=573

n=528

n=489

n=548

n=557

n=425

n=457

n=493

n=518

n=487

n=536

av.=4.18

av.=4.08

av.=3.99

av.=4.07

av.=4.05

av.=4.01

av.=4.02

av.=3.89

av.=4.08

av.=4.01

av.=4.05

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

dev.=0.89

dev.=0.94

dev.=0.98

dev.=0.93

dev.=0.97

dev.=0.95

dev.=0.93

dev.=1.06

dev.=0.90

dev.=0.95

dev.=0.93

10. 1. To what extent do you think your college education contributed to your knowledge, skills, and personal development

in each of the following areas?

10.1)

[V

. Writing effectively

10.2) b, Speaking effectively( i.e., to large
and small groups and making
presentations)

10.3) ¢ Listening attentively

104)  d. Comprehending written and
oral information

10.5) . Using mathematics skills

106)  f. Applying scientific methods of inquiry

10.7)  g. Applying analytic skills

10.8)  h, Using critical thinking skills

10.9) i, Using technologies appropriate
to my discipline

10.10)

. Developing leadership skills

10.11) k. Working effectively as part of a team

10.12)

. Experiencing personal growth
(e.g., self-discipline, responsibility,
self-awareness, etc.)

10.13) m. Ability to work with people from

diverse backgrounds

10.14) n. Sensitivity to issues associated
with racial equity

10.15) o, Sensitivity to issues associated
with gender equity

10/07/2021

Not at all

Not at all

Not at all

Not at all

Not at all

Not at all

Not at all

Not at all

Not at all

Not at all

Not at all

Not at all

Not at all

Not at all

Not at all

P
— ~p———

— . —

e — ——
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Very much

Very much

Very much

Very much

Very much

Very much

Very much

Very much

Very much

Very much

Very much

Very much

Very much

Very much

Very much

n=742

n=731

n=737

n=744

n=730

n=731

n=737

n=745

n=739

n=739

n=737

n=737

n=739

n=705

n=696

av.=3.53

av.=3.41

av.=3.47

av.=3.53

av.=3.36

av.=3.41

av.=3.54

av.=3.61

av.=3.51

av.=3.44

av.=3.44

av.=3.56

av.=3.55

av.=3.50

av.=3.46

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=3.50

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

dev.=0.67

dev.=0.79

dev.=0.77

dev.=0.69

dev.=0.75

dev.=0.76

dev.=0.66

dev.=0.62

dev.=0.65

dev.=0.78

dev.=0.79

dev.=0.69

dev.=0.71

dev.=0.79

dev.=0.82
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12. 2. B. If you participated in any of the above activities (either for or not for course credit), to what extent did the
experience(s) contribute to your personal and professional growth?

(Very much, Somewhat, A little, Not at all)

12.1) a. Co-0 Not at all - Very much
P '\ i n=464 av.=1.32 md=1.00 dev.=0.84
12.2) idi i \
b. Paid internship Not at all _‘\ Very much n=a71 av=149 md=100 dev=105
12.3) ¢. Unpaid internshi Not at all \. Very much
P P I' i n=479 av.=1.79 md=1.00 dev.=1.23
124) d. Practicum Not at all .l Very much
/' i n=481 av.=1.70 md=1.00 dev.=1.17
12.5) e, Student teachin Not at all .[ Very much
9 N\ i n=460 av.=1.58 md=1.00 dev.=1.11
AN
12.6) i i N
e. Service learning Not at all . Very much =502 av=216 md=100 dev=130
12.7) ini /
g. Clinicals Not at all o Very much =495 av=185 md=100 dev=128
12.9) 3. B. If yes, to what extent did this experience Not at all \._ Very much
contribute to your personal and n=391  av=2.11 md=1.00 dev.=1.34
professional

13. 4. A. During the past two years, did you participate in any community service project(s) sponsored by the following at
Fayetteville State University or a group outside the university? (mark all that apply)

(yes-participated in community service sponsored by this group; no, did not participate)

13.9) 4. B. If you participated in a community Not at all | | - | | Very much
service | |
project sponsored by any of the above,

n=518 av.=2.64 md=3.00 dev.=1.31

15. Section D: Other Offices That Serve You

These next questions ask for your opinion about the services provided by various offices on campus, the staff associated
with those offices, and about campus safety.

1. First, in thinking about your past two years at Fayetteville State University, please rate your satisfaction with the
services provided by the following offices on campus.

(very satisfied, satisfied, neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, dissatisfied, very dissatisfied, no experience to judge)

15.1) a. Registrar's Office Dissatis\??er?j/ I Very Satisfied 12691 avsd A2 mde4.00 dev=0.93
152) b, Eﬁgﬁggfl Aid: Application/award Dissatis\?iaer?j/ .{. Very Satisfied =654 av=408 md=400 dev=103
15.3) ¢, ';irg?;z:isal Aid: Disbursement Dissatis\??er?j/ /.|. Very Satisfied =637 av=4 11 md=400 dev.=099
154) d. Dining Services Dissatis\??er?jl .{ Very Satisfied 12370 av=3.94 md=4.00 dev=1.03
15.5) e. Health Services Dissatis\??er?j/ \\. Very Satisfied 12366 aved A3 md=4.00 dev=0.90
psychological)
18.7) g. CB)i?"s:éengﬁtélgentAccounts/ Dissatis\??er?j/ Very Satisfied 12627 avmd07 md=4.00 dev=0.97
15.8) h. Housing and Residence Life Dissatis\??er?j/ ./ Very Satisfied 1m087  av=378 md=4.00 dev=1.09
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15.9) i, Bookstore Dissatis\éieerg /= Very Satisfied 12700 av=4.34 md=4.00 dev.=081
15.10) j. Campus recreation Dissatis\éieerg /]J_/ Very Satisfied =317 av=401 md=400 dev=094
Bk gg;lgzs)?ggt?osnhlsjgﬁ/ces Dissatis\éieerg /-/ very Satisfied n=216  av.=3.70 md=4.00 dev.=1.21
o121 Parking Dissatioe "( Very Satisfied n=518  av=338 md=4.00 dev.=135
15.13)m. Campus Police Department Dissatis\éieerg \._ Very Satisfied 12405 av=3.65 md=4.00 dev=iAig

16. 2. Now, in thinking about your past two years at Fayetteville State University, please rate your satisfaction with the
staff associated with the following offices on campus.

(very satisfied, satisfied, neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, dissatisfied, very dissatisfied, no experience to judge)

16.1) i ) ] _ isfi
a. Registrar's Office Dissatis\?iaerc)j/ I Very Satisfied =670 av=415 md=4.00 dev.=092
16.2) i ial Aid: icati isfi
b. Eigﬁggsalmd. Application/award Dissatis\?iaerél .{. Very Satisfied =634 av=414 md=400 dev.=098
163) ) N e
c. I;Lr;ir;glsalAld. Disbursement Dissatis\?iaerél Il Very Satisfied =615 av=415 md=4.00 dev.=098
16.4) ini i isfi
d. Dining Services Dissatis\?iaerél \ Very Satisfied =359 av=406 md=4.00 dev=103
16.5) i isfi
e. Health Services Dissatis\?iaerc)j/ \I. Very Satisfied =355 av=419 md=4.00 dev.=0.90
16.6) f. Counseling (personal, Very 1 Very Satisfied
interpersonal, or Dissatisfied ’ n=292  av=4.18 md=4.00 dev.=0.88
psychological) l
16.7) g. Cashier/Student Accounts/ Very Very Satisfied
BiIIing Office Dissatisfied n=598 av.=4.12 md=4.00 dev.=0.98
16.8) i i i isfi
h. Housing and Residence Life Dissatis\?iaerc)j/ 4\ Very Satisfied =284 av=3.85 md=400 dev.=109
16.9) j isfi
I. Bookstore Dissatis\?ieerél } Very Satisfied n=668 av.=4.35 md=4.00 dev.=0.81
16.10); i isfi
j. Campus recreation Dissatis\?iaerc)j/ Very Satisfied =296 av=400 md=4.00 dev.=099
16.11)k. On-campus shuttle/ Very .l Very Satisfied
transportation services Dissatisfied /’ n=216  av.=3.90 md=4.00 dev.=1.09
16.12) i isfi
I. Parking Dissatis\?ieerél "< Very Satisfied n=487 av.=3.46 md=4.00 dev.=1.34
16.13) i isfi
m. Campus Police Department Dissatis\?iaerél \. Very Satisfied =382 V=376 md=4.00 dev=117
{17. Section E: Your Conclusions
17.1) i i _
lhaﬁgctthe"r.ligz considered, how would you Very weak | I I - I Very strong =726 av=328 md=3.00 dev.=066
the learning environment on this campus?
18. 2. All things considered, how would you
evaluate the quality of instruction?
(excellent, good, fair, poor)
18.1) a. In your major? Poor | | | - | Excellent

| | = | n=743 av.=3.46 md=4.00 dev.=0.71
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18.2) 2 -
b. Overall? Poor T Excellent =733 av=335 md=3.00 dev=073
18.3) 3. All things considered, how would you Poor L Excellent
evaluate the overall education that n=730  av.=3.38 md=4.00 dev.=0.73
you are receiving at this institution?
21. Section G: Supplementary Questions
21.8) Not at all " Very much
7. To what extent did your FSU experience "\ n=683  av.=3.14 md=3.00 dev.=0.87
help you develop a global perspective? \-
21.9) 8. To what extent did your FSU experience Not at all Very much
help you develop critical thinking skills? [ n=695  av.=3.44 md=4.00 dev.=0.72
2114)13. In thinking about your past two Very .l. Very Satisfied
years at FSU, please rate your Dissatisfied I n=603  av.=4.27 md=4.00 dev.=0.74
satisfaction with the services
2115)14. In thinking about your past two Very l Very Satisfied
years at FSU, please rate your Dissatisfied n=603  av.=4.28 md=4.00 dev.=0.75

satisfaction with the staff
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Profile Line for Indicators

2. Section A. Faculty Contributions

Please rate your overall satisfaction with instructors
3. Section B. Help Outside the Classroom

5. 2. Academic advising in your major

6. 3. Library services

7. 4. Information Technology

8. 5. Career Services

10. 1. To what extent do you think your college
education contributed to your knowledge, skills, and
personal development in each of the following

av.=4.27

av.=4.18

av.=3.79

av.=4.30

av.=4.18

av.=4.06

av.=3.49

dev.=0.77

dev.=0.93

dev.=1.20

dev.=0.75

dev.=0.80

dev.=0.94

dev.=0.73
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